501964741 06/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kesvakumar V.C. Muniandy	05/29/2012
Navas Khan Oratti Kalandar	05/20/2012
Lan Chu Tan	05/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	6501 William Cannon Drive West
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78735

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13530117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)895-6630 **Phone**: 512-895-6979

Email: USADOCKETING@freescale.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dee Matocha

Address Line 1: 6501 William Cannon Drive West

Address Line 2: TX30/OE62

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MT11762AK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Bergere

PATENT REEL: 028423 FRAME: 0446 40 00 1353011

Total Attachments: 4

source=MT11762AK-US-20120605-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MT11762AK-US-20120605-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=MT11762AK-US-20120605-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=MT11762AK-US-20120605-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028423 FRAME: 0447

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

KESVAKUMAR V.C. MUNIANDY, NAVAS KHAN ORATTI KALANDAR AND LAN CHU TAN,

ALL OF MALAYSIA have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto

FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in

Austin, State of Texas, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to

improvements in METHOD OF MAKING SURFACE MOUNT STACKED SEMICONDUCTOR

DEVICES (Docket No. MT11762AK), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of
the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the
entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon
the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., for the sole use and benefit of FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in FREESCALE SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 028423 FRAME: 0448

nsorigage, licease or sober encomissan		
	105/21/2011	
ESVÆKUMAR V.C. MUNIANDY	Andrew 1984 1985	
in the second	Me	
L		
IGNATURE OF WITNESS	(Month-Day-Year)	
Town Mi Fard		
RINHEDNAMIEOEWINESS		
econd Witness		The state of the s
1 Done	DATE 25-27-20/2.	
IGNATURE OF WITKESS	Mixit-Lay-Year)	
Foong Chee Seng		

PATENT REEL: 028423 FRAME: 0449

*****		*****	оноумсы	TO COMPANY	WIND	YEAR PROPERTY	STREET	SHERVE	257717	en ne	reyerve	940,45044	F-450-4704	PON SHIP	March 4		0 6700	41.754	454511	24744	riving	rare.	000			
			4.00.0000				:	. : ""															0.11			
			- 1 / "		.0.						:: :::	~				10.			11111	4						
7.51 1.65			***	1.03	185	:0: :0:	Si Billio	Albio .	50870	G				٠, ٠,												
11 1 151 31						110	2007	· 18275	835.2				150.													
e i ogenera				C		0.000	'	. < 20	(: ()				100		- 25			4	**: ·	11.5				- 11		100
				1:0:00		200 N	04	5 5 3 3	8:: ''	100	2.	• • •		900	1.37											
1717174 - 111		1,	5,210.00	~~~~	86.248	20.0	B	1.5 6				100.0	43344										1.11	· i i		?
	1			: - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1444	200	C2: C.	: : . ? !	2 : .			300						1.2					110			- 6
100	arte disc				C (1998)			. : 28		·	:312	ar -	****	3.33	200						4					
3544 Tub.		113 113	10.00				2	. 300	1.6	i - 1		20.00	; · · .	13:2.3	1110		2.11	1161						1.1.1		
					5000m 5			28			225			*****	. 15.		10.0	:				11.7		11 11 1		
. 44.4					12		F-4 1-	200	****	1111						41.					10.0					
				1997 547			2 10	25.		200000		64.4	.4124		200		- 1					1,186				
							10.35		10203	200			***		* 12	1 . 1						2.5				40
							THE CO.	· clox	3727				****		25.00		141	*5.		15	1100.00	11120		11.		
				8 ::::	1.77: "	5 S. C		0×8×3							3400				- 22		14.4:1	11911	111			
		å: : A :				Sa	3,023	175	0 5 7 1	a	1917	10.0			30 ×		1					12:5	11.	e		
	3.5.5.5		100				CHANN	2000	8Y						O: .			- :			1 44	1160	(O)	11.00		
ACTOR STATE			1000		V6 46	127		recv.				: .	200		1.27	1		1 4								
	oi. ivi		- 100		* ** : *0			18997					24. 11							Sec.	11111	23.75	100			
	Carrier.				98.84	1017						141				1.0					111111	2.541				
											10.00								:: 2:	2.181	111.14	ALC:	100			
C. 426 C.	coco:	30 HOK		2300000	Sec. 15	** ** **		VA.24.			.::::				-11					111.3	141111	C \$40				
x 44 (1 (2 12)	******			Calenda.	11.11	126.72	د کائٹ شک	22500	1::::	iliani.	V 00.04	4 med 6	continu	averses.	likto bo	cable	old?	bahle.	Obtack	12151.	80 30	15.0	11.55	ment.	22.72	-12
+00000000000000000000000000000000000000	مانسانان و	Access 6	\$666E(\$1	alaban i	1000	1079/01	DOM:		Harrison.	PERSONAL PROPERTY.	10000		فتعته	وتصفون	1000	******	and the same	Post of the	MONEY.	distants.		2000	33364	ACTOR IS	ALC: NO	45
	CHANGE.	VAC 10 20	C 20	7,77,70	Veren:	V	:> C ::			200-0		614	23253	15 - 415			2.5.		343.3	222	2325.			14.1. ·		. 5
11:442 (1484)	23.575.52	100		120000	2000 X 0	2000 COCCO	comeco;	154	20163	120,000	1.35	1000	100			400	100	200	11000	200	31,169		3C :	要为 证		. 3
	Sec. 36		5 17 18 C	41983	2844	12.545	7 (397)	187:3		100.00	. 88		100	K 186		5	0000		:1000	. 40	4. 魔:	105.2	300	8-12C	200	-1
**********		35	I 125.		2000	2.2	2.532.45	88.79	ಹಿಯಾ	3116	:8999	. 38	. 13	1 1	- 4	24	2002	Z	137.00	1 4			8.95 ≤	3.7		

DATE 05/29/202

Control Services La					
**************************************	22200000	201203:00		1.4.1.1	
Fir	Con. 650 . X 100 9	01644	opresty se	distanti d	

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

05-29-2012 (Month-Day-Year)

FOODS CARE STORY
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

Second Prince:

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

05-29-2012

(Month-Day-Year)

TONG PEL FAM PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS

PATENT

REEL: 028423 FRAME: 0450

						1111														
						111														

RECORDED: 06/22/2012

inte 3 Juni 20/

SENATURE OF WITNESS	DATE 06 - 04 - 04 Z
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

Second Library	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	
AL YEAR KHENG	
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	
control consideration in the control of the control	

PATENT

REEL: 028423 FRAME: 0451